

&  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2615 OF 2001

ITEM No.24

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2615/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2000 in CRLR 308/95  
and final order dtd.2.2.01 in M.Cr.C. 3987/00 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT INDORE)

LIYAKAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

with  
Crl.MP Nos. 13327, 13328 and 13329/01  
(Application for substitution, c/d in filing substitution application  
and exemption from filing OT)

Date : 23/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ak Chitale, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.  
No.2 Mr. S. Mohd. Aqil, Adv.  
Mr. TN Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. BK Punj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Crl.M.P. Nos.13327, 13328 and 13329/2001 are  
allowed.

Counter, if any, shall be filed within four  
weeks.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)  
Court Master