

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.137 & 140/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 319 OF 2002

LIYAKAT (DEAD) THROUGH L.R.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bringing LRs of deceased rr.No.2 on record and setting aside an abatement on account of death of rr.No.2 and office report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. J.M. Khanna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen the office report dated 6th November,2008. Since the service of notice has been completed on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2, the matter has now been treated as ready as regards service. Cr.mPs are allowed.

[Ganga Thakur]
P.S. to Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master